# **Terms and Conditions for Barracuda Coin**

Last Updated: 10.10.2024

#### 1. Introduction

Welcome to Barracuda Coin! These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website www.barracuda-coin.io (the "Site") and the services provided by Barracuda Coin ("we," "us," "our"). By accessing or using our Site, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, please do not use our Site.

## 2. Eligibility

To use our Site and services, you must be at least 18 years old or the age of majority in your jurisdiction. By using our Site, you represent and warrant that you meet these eligibility requirements.

## 3. Use of Our Services

Account Creation: You may be required to create an account to access certain features of our Site. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process and to update such information to keep it accurate, current, and complete.

Prohibited Activities: You agree not to engage in any of the following prohibited activities:

Engaging in any fraudulent, deceptive, or misleading conduct.

Violating any applicable laws or regulations.

Attempting to gain unauthorized access to our Site or any other user accounts.

Transmitting any harmful or malicious code.

### 4. Intellectual Property

All content on our Site, including text, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Barracuda Coin or its licensors and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works from any content on our Site without our prior written consent.

## 5. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Barracuda Coin and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents will not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including loss of profits, data, or goodwill, arising out of or in connection with your use of our Site or services, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence), or any other legal theory.

## 6. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Barracuda Coin, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, or expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with your use of our Site, your violation of these Terms, or your infringement of any intellectual property or other rights of any person or entity.

#### 7. Collaborators and Influencers

By creating an account on barracuda-coin.io and accepting the \$2,500 bonus in #BARR tokens, collaborators and influencers grant Barracuda Coin permission to use photos and videos featuring them wearing or displaying Barracuda-branded items, including our logo and website name. Acceptance of this bonus at registration provides Barracuda Coin with authorization to publish, tag, and create additional content incorporating these images and videos. This includes content shared publicly in association with our logo and website, barracuda-coin.io.

#### 7 a. Collaborators and Influencers

All influencers who have created an account and received \$2,500 in #BARR tokens will not be able to withdraw their funds until the project is officially launched. Withdrawals can only be made by converting #BARR tokens to ETH or USDT through supported exchanges. No collaborator is allowed to withdraw funds before the official launch.

Any withdrawals attempted in USD or other currencies will be considered invalid. Only withdrawals conducted in #BARR tokens will be accepted.

By creating an account, all individuals agree to the Terms and Conditions, Disclaimer, and Privacy Policy associated with the project.

In case of disputes involving an influencer or client, the issue should be resolved amicably. If an amicable resolution cannot be reached, the matter will be settled legally under the jurisdiction of the Lithuanian Court. All rules and disputes related to this page are subject to Lithuanian law.

# 8. Defamation Policy

Barracuda Coin has a strict policy against defamation and derogatory statements made online. Any member found to be engaging in defamatory behavior, including but not limited to insults, slander, or libel against Barracuda Coin or its representatives, will face penalties as follows:

Token Penalty: For each instance of defamation proven with sufficient evidence, the offending party will forfeit 25% of their total tokens held with Barracuda Coin.

Legal Action: Additionally, Barracuda Coin reserves the right to take legal action against the offending party for damages amounting to \$10,000 for each instance of defamation that results in reputational harm to the website www.barracuda-coin.io.

# 9. Governing Law

These Terms will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [insert jurisdiction], without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in [insert jurisdiction] to resolve any legal matter arising from these Terms or your use of our Site.

# 10. Changes to These Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time without notifying members of the new terms and conditions. Additionally, we reserve the right to suspend a user if we believe they are violating our defamatory policy or if there are ongoing disputes involving the user.

We also reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time.

# 11. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us:

Email: support@barracuda-coin.io Website: www.barracuda-coin.io

By using our Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.